28 Legislature Teton #1   High School 
29 Legislature Sweetwater #1  High School 
30  
31 (A) For the Sweetwater county school 
32 district #1 high school project, the 
33 legislature authorizes expenditures from the 
34 appropriation in this paragraph not to exceed 
35 one hundred forty million dollars 
36 ($140,000,000.00) for the construction and 
37 demolition or disposition of a Sweetwater 
38 county school district #1 high school. 
39  
40 (b) The school facilities commission shall revert ten million 
41 dollars ($10,000,000.00) from any unexpended, unencumbered,